Proposal’s request Curation, design, construction and management of an installation of 
Spanish design at Clerkenwell Design Week 2026 (CDW 2026)  

Timing, dates and number of possible renewals From date of signature until 31st May 2026 with no extensions 

Max. budget for contract excluding renewals 58,000 GBP (fifty-eight thousand pounds), excluding taxes 

Contract value including renewals 58,000 GBP (fifty-eight thousand pounds), excluding taxes 

Qualifying prerequisites - Financial solvency: financial accounts for the last three years and 
minimum turnover of 87,000 GBP 
- Technical solvency: proven track record in communications and 
event organization during the past three years.

[...]

The contract will run from the date it is signed by both parties until 31 May 2026. 

3.2. Extension. The contract is not subject to renewal. 

4. BUDGET 

4.1. Maximum Budget (all tax excluded):  

The maximum budget for the execution of the project will be 58,000 GBP excluding tax 
(fifty-eight thousand pounds sterling). Bids will be made in pounds excluding taxes. 
However, the bidders must specify in their bids, as an independent item, the taxes that 
may be applicable, if any. 

This service/activity can be subject to European Union’s partially or completely financing